RECORDATION I	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS	ONLY Docket No 4054.1003-000						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(1es)/Execution Date(s). TAAVET HINRIKUS / 12/12/06 GARETH O'LOUGHLIN / 12/19/06 LIZ RICE / 12/6/06 MAX MELCHIOR / 1/9/07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SKYPE LIMITED Internal Address.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance Assignment	Street Address: ARTHUR COX BUILDING EARLSFORT CENTRÉ, ÉARLSFORT TERRACE City: DUBLIN 2 State: RÉPUBLIC OF IRELAND Country IRELAND 2ip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/515,402 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No (s) mached Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
document should be mailed							
Name. TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$40.00						
Internal Address. HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	Enclosed Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380						
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 City: CONCORD State: MA ZIP 01742-9133 Phone No 978-341-0036 Fax No. 978-341-0136	Previously submitted - Doc. ID No. [] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380 Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile. Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail.						
8 TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of 699760_1.DOC	Signature Date Sover sheet attachments, and documents 5						

Docket No. 4054,1003-000

Joint

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Taavet Hinrikus, Gareth O'Loughlin, Liz Rice and Max Melchior, have invented a certain improvement in DUAL-MODE DEVICE FOR VOICE COMMUNICATION described in an application for Patent,

[]	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
[]	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
[X]	the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/515,402, filed August 31, 2006;
[]	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
Fl	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and banalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by s had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuent to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to produce the grant of all such Leuers Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the mire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International ... int Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the prior of the above-identified application;

Docket No. 4054.1003-000

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

• '	NY WHEREOF, we have herount	o set our hands and attixed our seats the
date set forth below.		
Inventor_	Taavet Hinrikus	Date 12-112-106
Address	Kapi 3-13	
	Tallinn 10136, Estonia	
Print Witness Name_	SEEMA SHARMA	V LANDON SWIGIET
Witness Signature	Mais L.	
Print Witness Name_		Et MADDEZ
Address	3 F2 Ci 2E PA	er LUNDIN NUSUPU
		UH_

Docket No. 4054.1003-000

Inventor Date 19 DEC 2.006
Address 16B Crossley Street
London, N7 8PD, United Kingdom
Wimess Signame Celmholoma
Print Witness Name SEEM A SHARMA
Address 13 RIDLEY RD , MM BLEBON , LONDON
SW19 LET
Witness Signature Your Mariana Armathi
Address 17 Tower Court, 1 a Canon bury Street
Landon NI 2US
Inventor Date_ 6 Dec 2006 Liz Rice
Address 2 Wyndcroft Close Enfield Middlesex EN2 7BJ, United Kingdom
Wilness Signature
Print Witness Name SEEM A SHARMA
Address 13 RIDLEY ROAD, LONDON SWIGIET U.K
Witness Signature .
Print Witness Name / LANIA HONZALET OPENEZ
Address 19 E RELSIZE FARE, NUB 4DV, UK
Address 19 E RELSIZE FARE, NUBYDU, U.K.

-4-

	/		Do	cket No.	4054.1003-000
Inventor	Max Melchior	D	ate 9	In	2007
Address	403-2061 Beach Avenue Vancouver, British Colu		SG 1 Z 3		
Print Witness Name	SEEMA SHARING IDLEY ROAD, NIMB	<u> </u>	Not		
Witness Signature_ Print Witness Name	MACA GONTAL ELSIZE PARK	A MASSE	<u> </u>	Light UK	٠
@PFD=skiop\::ODMAMHODM	√rjiiSR0\$:jMmagg,656255,i				

Harndran, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, PC | † T 978.341.0036 530 Virginia Road, PO, Box 9133 | F 978 341 0136

Concord, MA 01742-9133 1 www.hbsr.com



FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Examiner:

Assignment Division

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Date:

January 16, 2007

Client Code:

4054

Facsimile No.:

RECORDED: 01/16/2007

571-273-0140

From:

Timothy J. Meagher

Subject:

Paper:

Assignment Recordation

Docket No.:

4054.1003-000

Applicant:

Taavet Hinrikus, et al.

Application No.: 11/515,402

Filing Date:

August 31, 2006

Number of pages excluding this cover sheet: 5

Please confirm receipt of facsimile: Yes 🛛 No 🗌

DO NOT INCLUDE THIS PAGE IN THE SCANNING PROCESS

Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Telephone (978) 341-0036 Facsimile: (978) 341-0136

Privileged and Confidential - All information transmitted hereby is intended only for the use of the addressec(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who received this communication in error is asked to notify us immediately by telephone and to destroy the original message or return it to us at the above address via first class mail